SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-30656/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2015 in MCA(for review) No. 2329/2015,01/07/2015 in FA No. 916/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHRAMIK SATHI MAZDOOR SAHAKARI MANDALI LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and office report)

Date: 06/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

Ms. Jaiklriti Sinh, Jadeja, Adv.

for Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at some length.

No ground for interference is made out, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, miscellaneous pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS